

ã

SLP(C)No. 8384 OF 2000
ITEM No.27

Court No.10

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8384/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2000 in WA 519/97
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

MANAGEMENT OF KRISHNAKALI TEA ESTATE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AKHIL BHARATIYA CHAH MAZDOOR SANGA & ANR

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & office report)

Date : 19/03/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. B Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dayan Krishan, Adv.
Mr. DK Sinha, Adv.
Mr. KK Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. DP Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. DK Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sheetal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S Chakraborty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

Pending further orders operation of the impugned order passed
by the learned Single Judge is stayed.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master