

¾

C.A.No. 2194 OF 2001

Item No.102

Court No.6

Section XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2194 OF 2001.

MANAGEMENT OF KRISHNAKALI TEA ESTATE

...Appellant(s)

Vs.

AKHIL BHARATIYA CHAH MAZDOOR SANGA & ANR.

...Respondent(s)

[WITH APPLNS.FOR DIRECTONS AND WITH IA NO.2 FOR PLACING COUNTER AFFIDAVIT]

Date:22/07/2003 This matter(s) was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For the appellant(s) : MR.Janaranjan Das,Adv.  
(Not present)

For the respondent(s) : Mr.DK Agarwal,Sr.Adv.  
M/s Sudhir K.Gupta,Anurag Pandey,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed for default in terms of the signed order.

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[ VP Tyagi ]  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file.]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2194 OF 2001

MANAGEMENT OF KRISHNAKALI TEA ESTATE

...  
APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

AKHIL BHARATIYA CHAH MAZDOOR SANGA & ANR.

...

RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

It is first item on the board. We have waited till 11.45 A.M. None is present for the appellant. The appeal is accordingly dismissed for default.

.....J.

( Y.K. SABHARWAL )

.....J.

( G.P. MATHUR )

New Delhi,

July 22, 2003.