

४

C.A.No. 2194 OF 2001
ITEM No.3

Court No. 7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No 3 In Civil Appeal No.2194/2001(For Preliminary Hearing)

MANAGEMENT OF KRISHNAKALI TEA ESTATE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AKHIL BHARATIYA CHAH MAZDOOR SANGH & ANR

Respondent (s)

(Appln(s). for restoration)

Date : 15/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s)M/s. Janaranjan Das,G.Biswal,
S.Mishra,Moushuni Gahlot,Advs.

For Respondent (s)M/s RK Gupta,SK Gupta,Advs.
DK Agarwal,Anurag Pandey,Advs.

Mr.LB Rai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application is allowed.
The appeal is restored to its original file.

[Naresh Kumar] [VP Tyagi]
AR-cum-PS Court Master[Signed order is placed on the file.]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.No.3 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2194 OF 2001

Management of Krishnakali Tea Estate

...
APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

Akhil Bharatiya Chah Mazdoor Sangh & Anr.

...
RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

The application is allowed.
The appeal is restored to its original file.

.....J.
(Y.K. SABHARWAL)

.....J.
(B.N. AGRAWAL)
New Delhi,
September 15, 2003.