

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.2194/2001

MANAGEMENT OF KRISHNAKALI TEA ESTATE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AKHIL BHARATIYA CHAH MAZDOOR SANGA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(with appln.(s) for directions)

Date : 24/08/2004 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHURFor Appellant (s) Mr. B.Sen, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.R. Choudhary, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Moushumi Gahlot, Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr. D.K. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. D.K. Agarwal, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent started his arguments at 10.55 a.m. and concluded at 11.30 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. K.R. Choudhary, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant started his arguments and concluded at 11.45 a.m. Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER